PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7526771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME AND CORPORATION CONVERSION AND ORGANIZATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOUCHTUNES MUSIC CORPORATION	07/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: TOUCHTUNES MUSIC COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address: 850 THIRD AVENUE, 15TH FLOOR		
City: NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 115

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9646339
Patent Number:	8103589
Patent Number:	7822687
Patent Number:	10373420
Patent Number:	D616414
Patent Number:	9953481
Patent Number:	11049083
Patent Number:	10290006
Patent Number:	8332887
Patent Number:	D629382
Patent Number:	8473416
Patent Number:	D642553
Patent Number:	D665375
Patent Number:	8849435
Patent Number:	9521375
Patent Number:	11151224
Patent Number:	D654470
Patent Number:	D670675
Patent Number:	9076155
Patent Number:	8165318

PATENT

REEL: 061391 FRAME: 0889

507479879

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8275668
Patent Number:	D662487
Patent Number:	8584175
Patent Number:	10089613
Patent Number:	7992178
Patent Number:	7996873
Patent Number:	7778879
Patent Number:	8032879
Patent Number:	D686591
Patent Number:	9324064
Patent Number:	9292166
Patent Number:	10225593
Patent Number:	D689461
Patent Number:	D695706
Patent Number:	D722039
Patent Number:	10372301
Patent Number:	D704160
Patent Number:	D734735
Patent Number:	8751611
Patent Number:	9152633
Patent Number:	D733088
Patent Number:	D741284
Patent Number:	8930504
Patent Number:	9953341
Patent Number:	10169773
Patent Number:	10719829
Patent Number:	9919214
Patent Number:	9921717
Patent Number:	9015287
Patent Number:	9015286
Patent Number:	10032149
Patent Number:	D765052
Patent Number:	9288529
Patent Number:	10564804
Patent Number:	10719149
Patent Number:	9582825
Patent Number:	9202209
Patent Number:	D762613

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9990615
Patent Number:	9774906
Patent Number:	D772838
Patent Number:	10613819
Patent Number:	10228897
Patent Number:	D775603
Patent Number:	9430797
Patent Number:	9513774
Patent Number:	10373142
Patent Number:	10789285
Patent Number:	10977295
Patent Number:	10423250
Patent Number:	10318027
Patent Number:	9436356
Patent Number:	10192257
Patent Number:	10503463
Patent Number:	8447227
Patent Number:	10452237
Patent Number:	10228900
Patent Number:	10057613
Patent Number:	10249139
Patent Number:	10783738
Patent Number:	10761686
Patent Number:	10776820
Patent Number:	D903624
Patent Number:	10782853
Patent Number:	10582239
Patent Number:	D883249
Patent Number:	11100566
Patent Number:	11144946
Patent Number:	10582240
Patent Number:	10970963
Patent Number:	11074593
Patent Number:	10768891
Patent Number:	10579329
Patent Number:	10656739
Patent Number:	11189257
Patent Number:	11029823

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10949006
Patent Number:	11314390
Patent Number:	10848807
Patent Number:	11259376
Patent Number:	11137844
Patent Number:	10901686
Patent Number:	D926720
Patent Number:	10880591
Patent Number:	11093211
Patent Number:	10901540
Patent Number:	11423402
Patent Number:	11409413
Patent Number:	11252797
Patent Number:	11368733
Patent Number:	10963132
Patent Number:	11291091
Patent Number:	11395023
Patent Number:	11327588
Patent Number:	11353973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164062

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: ISHAN P. WEERAKOON

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2302 PATENTED		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISHAN P. WEERAKOON		
SIGNATURE:	/Ishan P. Weerakoon/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022		

Total Attachments: 6

source=2302_Restructuring_Articles_Conversion#page1.tif source=2302_Restructuring_Articles_Conversion#page2.tif source=2302_Restructuring_Articles_Conversion#page3.tif source=2302_Restructuring_Articles_Conversion#page4.tif source=2302_Restructuring_Articles_Conversion#page5.tif source=2302_Restructuring_Articles_Conversion#page6.tif



July 26, 2022

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Re: Document Number L22000326832

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed July 25, 2022, effective July 31, 2022, with an organizational date deemed effective October 21, 2006, for TOUCHTUNES MUSIC COMPANY, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 622A00016618

Account number: I20000000195

Amount charged: 150.00

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

Division of C						
SHRIFOT. TouchTu	nes Music Company, LL	.C				
D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	(Name of Res	ulting	Florida Limit	ed Com	pany)	
					I fees are submitted to convectordance with s. 605,1045, l	
Please return all corr	espondence concerning	g this	s matter to:			
Jan R. Ezell, Corporat	e Paralegal					
	(Contact Person)					
Alston & Bird LLP						
	(Firm/Company)					
1201 West Peachtree	Street			*		
	(Address)					
Atlanta, GA 30309-342	24					
(0	City, State and Zip Code)	********				
pschoenfeld@touchtur	nes.com					
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port n	otifications)			
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, j	olease call:			
Jan R. Ezell		at f	404	881-7	442	
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	^{GL (}	(Area Code)	(Dayt	ime Telephone Number)	
	or the following amou a bank located in the			ocess:	ed by this office must be pay	able in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		180.00 Filing 1 Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Add New Filing So Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection orporations 7) } 2	New F Division The Co 2415 N	Address: iling Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee J. Monroe Street, Suite 810 assee, FL 32303	20 M 25 PM 6

INHS11 (7/17)

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: uchTunes Music Corporation
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a
Fir	st organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
033	October 31, 2006
OH	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
To	uchTunes Music Company, LLC
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4.	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
•	ne effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
Not	edate this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) e: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ument's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5.	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
	The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 25th day of July	2022
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lin	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Advait Kotecha	it kotedia
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Title: Chief Financial Officer
Fillinett Name, Advantitotecha	THE. Chart Manager Chart
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
	1 0 0
Signature: Advait kotecha	4.100
Printed Name: Advait Kotecha	Title: Chief Financial Officer
Cicarotype	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title
1 inted (vance.	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	2775.1
Printed Name:	1 tue:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Ef Manida Camanations	
<u>If Florida Corporation:</u> Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	r Officer
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
,	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabi	<u>lity Partnership:</u>
Signature of one General Partner.	
KC 778	Side I Service of Physics appropria
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabil Signatures of ALL General Partners.	my Limited Partnersing:
Signatures of Mills General Lattices.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	
A	φοπ ρρ
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00 \$1.25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy:	\$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Na The name of the L	me: imited Liability Compan	v is:	
		,	
TouchTunes Music	Company, LLC		
		ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - A	ddraes		
		ne principal office of the Limited Lia	bility Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
		850 Third Avenue, 15th Floor	
850 Third Avenue, New York, NY 1002	~~~~	New York, NY 10022	·····
11001 7011, 111 1002	A CAL		***************************************
business entity with an	active Florida registration.) Florida street address of		ival or another
	Corporation Service Com	pany Jame	
	1,	vanic	
	1201 Hays Street	DOD NOW (II)	
	Florida street address ((P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Tallahassee	FL 32301	
	City	Zip	
liability comp registered agent statutes relatir	pany at the place designate and agree to act in this can get to the proper and complete the property of the pr	nd to accept service of process for the ed in this certificate, I hereby accept to appacity. I further agree to comply wit lete performance of my duties, and I also registered agent as provided for in a vice President Signature (REQUIRED)	the appointment as th the provisions of all am familiar with and
	1001	R XI T V XXXV	

ARTICLE IV-

RECORDED: 09/08/2022

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	TouchTunes Music Group, LLC
	850 Third Avenue, 15th Floor
	New York, NY 10022

(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ocusigned by: Mait Estella 15110481745483
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ocusigned by: wait botella
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Advait Kotecha	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree for
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Advait Kotecha Ty	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fermal of the printed name of signee Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document in a provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Advait Kotecha	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fewer of the printed name of signee Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Registered
Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Advait Kotecha	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree ference of the printed name of signee Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Registered
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Advait Kotecha Ty \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree ference of the printed name of signee Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Registered
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Advait Kotecha Ty \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fermal or printed name of signee Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Registered
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Advait Kotecha Ty \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of	an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am award ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree for printed name of signee Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Registered